Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2015 - 16, 10 February 2016
Ref No: SQ16-000202

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: AIHW Releases and Associated Funding

Type of Question: Hansard Page 40, 10 February 2016

Senator: Moore, Claire

Question:

a) What are the core documents that AIHW produces annually?

b) Is that out of the ongoing expectation of funding? Is that one of the reasons that you get core funding year in and year out?

Answer:

a) Asrequired by its enabling legislation, the Australian Institute of Health and Welfare (AIHW) produces statistical reports on Australia’s health and Australia’s welfare every two years.

b) The AIHW receives ongoing appropriation funding, which is used to fund, among other things, the production of Australia’s health, Australia’s welfare, the annual report and several annual publications.

